Gordon Food Service Products

Egg Patty
Description: AP Plain Egg,Pattie, Round,Frozen, 1.50z
Ingredients: For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Michael Foods-Waldba... More
Nutritional Information
Serving Size: 1each (42.52 q)
Amount Per Serving:
Calories 68 Calories From Fat: 459
% Daily Value
Total Fat 51g 8%
Saturated Fat 139 6%
Trans Fat 0g
PolyUnSat na nia
MonoUnSat na nia
Cholesterol 113 mg 38%
Sodium 144.6 mg 6%
Potassium 73 mg 2%
Total Carbs 10 0%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Sugars 1q nia
Protein J8g 8%
Vitamin A - 3% Vitamin C - 0%
Calcium - 3% Iron - 3%
Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet
Calories Per Gram:
Fat9 Carbohydrates 4 Protein 4

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Michael Fatfdidbaum, phone: -B00-3285474/website:
www.michaelfoods.com. Manufacturer numbe602589238. Nutrition updated October 2015. The nutrition
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the
product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredientritdtion on the actual label of the
product



Sausage Patty

Description: AP Szusz0e Faify, Park, Ciod, Far Oaks F
Ingredients: Foringrediast er zlengen infomztion, pleace oonfact Far Ozks Fams, pn_ More
Nutritional Information
Sering Size: 1 each (G )
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For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Fair Oaks Farms, phone: (8e8§1®eb page:
http://www.fairoaksfarms.com/. Please reference manufacturer number: 2150820rithut updated October

2014. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.
Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information
on theactual label of the product.



Bacon Slices

Description: AP Bacon, Siod, Chadl, Fammiand
Ingredeents: For ingredien or allergen informiion. please contact Famiand Foods, 382 More
Nutritional Information
Senvimg 5ze 3816 g
Amount Per Sening
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Protein 59 0%
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Calonies Per Gramr
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For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Farmland Foods3888526. Manufacturer number:
70247125000. Nutrition updated July 2015. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current
information provided to GFS by its supplidPsior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.



Biscuits
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For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: General Mills Foodseptiore: 808243-5687/web page:
www.generalmillsfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 6252. Nutrition updated September
2015. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.
Prior toconsuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information
on the actual label of the product.



Bagel, Plain

Descripfion: AP Bzpd, Flain, Sicd, Bumy Foodsenice
Ingredients: Foringrzdiznt or allesgen imamnafion, please contact Bumy Feodsenice, . More
Nutritional Information
Seving Sze 1each (B32q)
Amouni Per Sening
Calonies 18 Calories From Fat L]
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For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Burry Foodservice, pB066&:74-4406. Please
reference manufacturer number: 87616. Nutrition updated January 2013. The nutrition information
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the
product, individuals with severe ¢d allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual
label of the product.



French Toast Sticks
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For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Pinnacle Food Group, phonéd323102. Manufacturer
number: 43585. Nuttion updated March 2015. The nutritional information provided here reflects the current
information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies
should confirm the ingredient information on thetaal label of the product.



Hash Brown®vals

Nutritional Information
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For ingredient or allergen information please contact: McCain Foods, phone: (80UB78/veb page:
www.mccainusafoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: OIFO0589A. Nutrition uddatad
2015. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.
Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information
on the actual label athe product.



Chicken Patties
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For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Koch Poultry, phone: (80)783( Please reference
manufacturer number: 85679. Nutrition updated October 2014. The nutrition information provided b#eets

the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe
food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.



Hamburgers

Descripior: AP Beef Py, 8% 3020, 6FS
Bgrediens: Grousd Beef. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None Ruirion and Iagredent siae . More
Nutritional Information
SeigSze 1eah (370
Aprount Per Seang
Cahries 143 Cdores FromFat:. 428
5% Daly Va2
Total Fat 14g 1%
Sehwraed Fat i 2%
Tansta 79
FobyleSat g 1]
RominSat 51 -]
Cholestertd aHmy 1%
Sodum B2m %
Potassiim 154mg L
Total Carbs g %
Distary P 0o %
Sugans 0o na
Proten LT 0%
\Eamin A- ] \igmn C- 0%
Cacum- % ra- %
Pervest Daly Vakes are besd ce 22 104 caioes et
Caioees Per Gan
Fa% Canydazs 4 Prokn 4

Ground Beef. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated December 2014.
The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its
suppliers. Prior to consuming the produtidividuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient

information on the actual label of the product



French Fries

Description: AP Fiies 1€, 55, XLong, McCzin
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For ingredient or allergen information please contact: McCain Foods, phone: (8G@B78/veb page:
www.mccanusafoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: MCXO01. Nutrition updated July 2014.
The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to
consuming the product, individuals with segdood allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the
actual label of the product.



Tater Tots
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For ingredient or allergen information please contact: McCain Foods, phone: (800B878/veb page:
www.mccainusafoodservice.corRlease reference manufacturer number: OIF00215A. Nutrition updated March
2015. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.
Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergfieaild confirm the ingredient information

on the actual label of the product.



Cookie
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For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Otis Spunkmeyer, phone: (888827hveb page:
www.spunkmeyer.com. Manufacturer number: 5910utrition updated July 2015. The nutrition information
provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product,
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information oa¢hgal label of the product.



Pretzels
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For ingredient or allergen information please contact: J&J Snack Foods, phor#i8®B8934, web page:
www.jjsnackfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 31012. Nutrition updated April 2815. T
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to
consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the
actual label of the product.



Bosco Sticks
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For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Bosco Pizza Cer56%8.00, www.boscospizza.com.
Manufacturer number: 2036. Nutrition updated March 2015. The nutrition information provided here reflects the
currentinformation provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product



Pizza Bosco
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For ingredient or allergen inforntian please contact: Bosco's Pizza Co., phone: (586DT66/web page:
www.boscospizza.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 762DZ@. Nutrition updated April 2015. The
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information providedGFS by its suppliers. Prior to
consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the
actual label of the product.



Chicken Poppers
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For ingredient or allergen information, pleasentact: Koch Poultry Company, phone: (800)2378.

Manufacturer number: 86318. Nutrition updated July 2015. The nutrition information provided here reflects the
current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, irals/igith severe food
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.



Corn Dogs
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Batter: Water, enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic
acid), sugar, yellow corn flour, enriched degermed yellow corn meal (yellow corn meal, niacin, iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), soy flour, contains 2% or less of leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium
bicarbonate), soybean oil, satigg yolk, potato flour, egg white, dried honey, artificial flavor. Fried in vegetable oil.
Frankfurter: Pork, water, beef, salt, contains 2% or less of corn syrup solids, potassium lactate, potassium acetate,
spices, sodium phosphate, sodium diacetateydlings, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite. COMMON ALLERGENS
PRESENT: Wheat, Soy, Eggs. Nutrition & Ingredient statement updated May 2015. The ingredient and nutrition
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its muppPrior to consuming the
product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the
product.



Hamburgers
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For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Cargill, ph80@227-4455. Please reference

manufacturer number: 7700308. Nutrition updated August 2015. The nutrition information provided here reflects
the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe
food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.



Hot Dogs

Product Last Saved Date:20 July 2015

*Percant Daily Values are based on & 2,000 calorie diet.Your daily
values may be higher of lower depending on your calorie needs.

Nutrition Facts l |
Man Prod Dist Prod
Serving Size: 2 0Z Code Code GTIN Pack Pack Description
Ml of Socvinges por Peckape: 50 70247822227 0070247822222 1X10LB
|
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 170 Calories from Fat: 140 Brand Brand Owner GPC Description
% Daily Value* Farméand Farmiand Foods, Inc Mixed Species Sausages - PreparediProcessed

TotalFat 16g 25%

Sersied Fat 69 e Gross Weight Net Weight | Country of Origin Kosher Child Nutrition

TransFet 0g 104718 10L8 USA No Na
Cholesterol 35 mg 12%

Shipping Information
Sodium 480 mg 20%
Length | width | Height | Volume | TixHI [Shelf Life| Storage Temp From/To

Total Carbohydrate 3 g 1%

Dietary Fiber 07 o 118758 | 7.125IN 6688IN | 03275CF 2028 180 Days -10FAJOFA

Sugars 29 " ]
Protein 69 Pork, water, mechanically separted chickan , beed, sal, 0om syrup, demese, favorings, hydroheed beef stock, sodium erythorbate, sodium nivie

Por Srv Per Srv

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Iron 2%

Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Lessthan 65 80y
SaL Fat Lessthan 209 259
Cholestercl Lessthan  300mg 300mg
T - |Allergens(C="Contains' MC="May Contain' N="None' Ni='No Info Provided'):
TR o i35 e ontains’ MC="M: " N=l ' o rov
K : Eggs-N Milk - N Peanuts - N
Dietary Fives 259 309
Soy-N Wheat - N TreeNuts - N
Calories per gram
Fat 8 Carbohydrate 4 Prolein 4 Fish-N Crustacean - N Nuts - NI

Poly ined case. Franks neatly stacked without criss-crossingHold st or beiow 0° FKeep frazen prior

1o use shelf Life

when d ing lo

prep:



Mozzarella Cheese Sticks
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PartSkim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized-B&nn Milk, Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Calcium Chloride), Bleached

Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola), Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine MononitetRiboflavin, Folic Acid), Yellow Corn Flour. Contains 2% or less of Blue 1,
Calcium Caseinate, Dextrose, Extractives of Paprika (color), Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Modified Corn Starch, Monghy&®ides, Natural and Artificial

Flavors, Oleoresin Paprika (color), Red 40, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Spices, Sugar, Whey, Yellow 5. COMMON
ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat. Nutrition & Ingredient statement updated November 2014. The ingredient and
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to
consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the

actual label of the product.



Onion Rings
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For ingredient or allergen information please contact: McCain Foods780d377,

www.mccainusafoodservice.com. Manufacturer number: 80010177. Nutrition updated June 2015. The nutrition
information provided here reflects the current informatigmovided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the
product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the
product.



Philly Cheese Steak
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For ingredient or allergen informatigolease contact: Allied Steaks Inc., phone:-8a8@3354. Manufacturer
number: BS251BM. Nutrition updated September 2015. The nutrition information provided here reflects the
current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the gtraddividuals with severe food
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.



Taco Meat
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For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: JTM Food Group, phone: (86R3®26veb page:
www.jtmfoodgroup.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 42620. Nutrition updated May 2015. The
nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to
consuming the product, individuals with seedpod allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the
actual label of the product.
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For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Schwan's Food Service, phofBB7426/web page:
www.schwansfoodservice.com. Please reference manufacturer number: 78697. Nutrition updated November
2014. The nutrition information provided hereftects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers.
Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information
on the actual label of the product.



Bacon Bits

B — S -
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MNutritional Infarmation
Saving See TBsp T
Amount Per Sening
Cahries L] {Calories From Fat kL]
% Dy e,
Total Fat ELY] L
Sarshd R 1p %
Trens Fal g
PaiyUnsa nE "
Wmalirsat 2 i
Cholesten g T
S 125mp L,
Palassum na =
Total Cards L] M
Dietary Fiber 0p %
Sugan g =]
Pezizin 1p 1%
\ikamin A- % Witzmia C- %
Caicum - % - 1 1
Perreni Dially 'iaues are: besed an a 2000 calode diel
Caoies: Per Gram
Fal Carbahpdraizs £ Pyolein 4

For ingredient oallergen information, please contact: Farmland Foods, Phone32%8
6526/www.farmlandfoods.com. Manufacturer number: 70247172880. Nutrition updated July 2015. The nutrition
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS bsuigpliers. Prior to consuming the
product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the
product.



CheeseMozzarellaShedded Blend
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For ingredient or allergen information, pleasentact: Great Lake Cheese Co., phone: (440)25840. Please
reference manufacturer number: 99810. Nutrition updated September 2015. The nutrition information provided
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to camguihe product, individuals
with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.



Cheese, American Sliced
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For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Schreiber Foods, pB26&37-7601. Please reference
manufacturer number: 10742. Nutrition updated October 2015. The nutrition information provided here reflects
the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe
food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.



Cheese, Cheddar Shredded

Descriptior: £P Chesse (92¢ Shig Py, Geeat Lakes
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Nutritional Information
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For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Great Lake Cheese Co., phone: (4280@3Rlease

reference manufaatrer number: 99803. Nutrition updated September 2015. The nutrition information provided
here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals
with severe food allergies should confirm the indjent information on the actual label of the product.



Pickles

Description: AP Ficde, 08 Sicd, Hamb, 1%, 6F5
Igredients: Cucombers, waler, inegar sak Am, cakam chlide pofsssium sortaie . More
Nutritional Information
Sening Sz 12 [2g)
fmount Fer Senving
Calories [} Calories From Fat: 0
% Dy Ve
Tokal Fat g ]
Sahred Pt Iy ]
Tanzfal Iy
FobylinSat N3 It
WonaUnsat na ]
(nlestercl Img ]
Sodum Himg 15%
Fotzssiom ] Ia
Total Carbs g ]
Ditany Fiogr lq ]
Suar i It
Proten g ]
Vitzmin - ] \fiamn C- ]
Cdoum- ] lion- ]
Peenl Daly Valees a2 basad on 2.2 100 calorie el
Caodes; Per G
Faid Catobpdalzs 4 Prokein 4

Cucumbers, water, vinegar, salt, alum, calcium chloride, potassium sorbate (preservative), natural flavors,
polysorbate80, yellow 5, blue 1. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement
updated May 2015. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information
provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming thdymt individuals with severe food allergies should
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.



Salad Sep Mix
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Iceberg Lettuce, Red Cabbage and Carrots. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. Nutrition and ingredient
statementupdated July 2015. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflect the current
information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe allergies
should confirm the ingredient information on thetaal label of the product.
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For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Mission Foods Corp, phone: (8609%948veb page:
www.missionfoodservice.com. Manufacturer number: 10420. Nutrition updated July 2015wititéon
information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the

product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the
product.



Apples, Gala

Gala Apples. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2015. The
ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its

suppliers. Prior taonsuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient
information on the actual label of the product.



